

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 4650 of 2022

Garima **Versus** Chhattisgarh Yavsayik Pariksha Mandal, Raipur (VYAPAM)

14.11.2022	Mr. T. K. Jha, counsel for petitioner. Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pandey, counsel for respondent no.1. Ms. Sameeksha Gupta, P.L. for State/respondent no.2. Since both the respondents are represented, issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed within a period of two weeks and the matter be listed for hearing in the week commencing 28th November, 2022. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Khatai