



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 4650 of 2022

GARIMA **versus** CHHATTISGARH YAVSAYIK PARIKSHA MANDAL,
RAIPUR (VYAPAM)

Order Sheet

17/04/2025	Mr. Tapan Kumar Chandra, learned counsel for the petitioner. Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, learned counsel for the respondent No.1. Ms. Upasana Mehta, learned Dy. GA for the State/respondent No. 2. Learned counsel for the respondent-State prays for and is granted two weeks time to file return and thereafter the petitioner is at liberty to file rejoinder within two weeks, if any, as the petitioner is seeking relief to treat the Option-'C' as a correct answer for the Question No.145 in the examination of TET-22 conducted by VYAPAM. Matter is directed to be listed in the month of June, 2025. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Ravi Mandavi	